Mileage
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.4
1.0
1.6
2.2
2.8
34
3.7

10.8
13.0
13.1
13.1
13.2
16.8
17.1
19.6
19.6
20.6
25.8
28.1
28.5
30.6
35.9
36.1
36.1
36.3
36.4
36.7
37.5
39.4
42.4
44.8
49.9
50.9
50.9
53.4
53.4
60.8
61.3
61.5
62.1
62.8
63.3
64.0
62.8
64.7
64.8

HOC Metric Century Bike Tour & Half Century Bike Tour
Leave YMCA onto Somerset Avenue bearing left
Head on Somerset Avenue toward Glasgow Street
Turn right onto Glasgow Street
Turn left onto Jenkins Creek Road
Turn left onto the West Side Bypass toward MD-343
Turn left onto MD-343 East/Washington Street
Turn right onto Maces Lane
Continue straight onto Bayley Road
Turn left onto Chesapeake Drive
Continue onto Egypt Road crossing Route 16
Turn right onto Key Wallace Drive
Turn left onto MD-335 S
Turn right into the Harriett Tubman Underground Railroad State Park-Rest Stop
Turn left onto MD-335 North toward Key Wallace Drive
Turn right onto Key Wallace Drive
Turn left onto Maple Dam Road
Turn right onto Greenbriar Road
Bucktown General Store Rest Stop
Turn left onto Bucktown Road
Turn right onto Decoursey Bridge Road
Turn right onto Drawbridge Road or return to Y for the Half Century Bike Tour
Turn right onto Griffith Neck Road
Turn left onto Henrys Crossroad
Turn left onto Elliott Island Road
Turn right onto Church Street
Turn left onto Water Street
Vienna Water Front Park Rest Stop
Turn left onto Race Street
Turn left onto Market Street
Continue onto Elliott Island Road
Slight right onto Steele Neck Road
Slight left to stay on Steele Neck Rd
Turn right onto Drawbridge Road
Turn left onto Decoursey Bridge Road
Turn left onto Bucktown Road
Bucktown General Store Rest Stop
Turn right onto Greenbrier Road
Sharp right onto Maple Dam Road
Head north on Maple Dam Road
Turn left onto MD-16 W/Church Creek Road
Turn right onto Chesapeake Drive
Turn right onto Bayly Road
Continue onto Maces Lane
Turn left onto MD-343 W/Washington Street
Turn right onto West Side Bypass
Turn right onto Jenkins Creek Road
Turn right onto Glasgow Street
Turn left onto Somerset Avenue
Destination YMCA of the Chesapeake



