Mileage	HOC Metric Century Bike Tour & Half Century Bike Tour
0.0	Leave YMCA onto Somerset Avenue bearing left
0.0	Head on Somerset Avenue toward Glasgow Street
0.2	Turn right onto Glasgow Street
0.4	Turn left onto Jenkins Creek Road
1.0	Turn left onto the West Side Bypass toward MD-343
1.6	Turn left onto MD-343 East/Washington Street
2.2	Turn right onto Maces Lane
2.8	Continue straight onto Bayley Road
3.4	Turn left onto Chesapeake Drive
3.7	Continue onto Egypt Road crossing Route 16
10.8	Turn right onto Key Wallace Drive
13.0	Turn left onto MD-335 S
13.1	Turn right into the Harriett Tubman Underground Railroad State Park-Rest Stop
13.1	Turn left onto MD-335 North toward Key Wallace Drive
13.2	Turn right onto Key Wallace Drive
16.8	Turn left onto Maple Dam Road
17.1	Turn right onto Greenbriar Road
19.6	Bucktown General Store Rest Stop
19.6	Turn left onto Bucktown Road
20.6	Turn right onto Decoursey Bridge Road
25.8	Turn right onto Drawbridge Road or return to Y for the Half Century Bike Tour
28.1	Turn right onto Griffith Neck Road
28.5	Turn left onto Henrys Crossroad
30.6	Turn left onto Elliott Island Road
35.9	Turn right onto Church Street
36.1	Turn left onto Water Street
36.1	Vienna Water Front Park Rest Stop  Turn left onto Race Street
36.3	Turn left onto Market Street
36.4 36.7	Continue onto Elliott Island Road
30.7 37.5	Slight right onto Steele Neck Road
39.4	Slight left to stay on Steele Neck Rd
42.4	Turn right onto Drawbridge Road
44.8	Turn left onto Decoursey Bridge Road
49.9	Turn left onto Bucktown Road
50.9	Bucktown General Store Rest Stop
50.9	Turn right onto Greenbrier Road
53.4	Sharp right onto Maple Dam Road
53.4	Head north on Maple Dam Road
60.8	Turn left onto MD-16 W/Church Creek Road
61.3	Turn right onto Chesapeake Drive
61.5	Turn right onto Bayly Road
62.1	Continue onto Maces Lane
62.8	Turn left onto MD-343 W/Washington Street
63.3	Turn right onto West Side Bypass
64.0	Turn right onto Jenkins Creek Road
62.8	Turn right onto Glasgow Street
64.7	Turn left onto Somerset Avenue
64.8	Destination YMCA of the Chesapeake